JIS symbol
Speed controller  Large bore size
SC Series
● Port size: Rc3/4 to Rc2
Item SC-20A SC-25A SC-32A SC-40A SC-50A
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar) 0.7 (≈100 psi, 7 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa 0.05 (≈7.3 psi, 0.5 bar) 0.05 (≈7.3 psi, 0.5 bar)

Specifications
20ASC
How to order
Port sizeA
Code Description
A  Port size
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc1 1/4
40A Rc1 1/2
50A Rc2
Flow characteristics
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name Material
1 Cap Aluminum die-casting
2 Spring Stainless steel
3 O-ring Nitrile rubber
4 Body Aluminum die-casting
5 Valve seat Copper alloy/nitrile rubber
6 Rod Copper alloy
7 O-ring Nitrile rubber
8 Nut Carbon steel or copper alloy
9 Nut Aluminum die-casting
10 Internal star washer Stainless steel
11 Cap nut Steel
SC-20A
SC-25A
SC-32A/40A
SC-50A
1500
1000
500
300
200
100
0
108642
10
20
40
60
80
100
Dial value (needle position)
E
ffe
ct
iv
e
cr
os
s-
se
ct
io
na
l a
re
a
(m
m
2 )
Fl
ow
 ra
te
 m
3 /m
in
 (A